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NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
- Engineering Bureau -
1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, NM 87505
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ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATION CHECKLIST

THIS CHECKLIST IS MANDATORY FOR ALL ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATIONS FOR EXCEPTIONS TO DIVISION RULES AND REGULATIONS
WHICH REQUIRE PROCESSING AT THE DIVISION LEVEL IN SANTA FE

Application Acronyms:
[NSL-Non-Standard Location] [NSP-Non-Standard Proration Unit] [SD-Simultaneous Dedication]
[DHC-Downhole Commingling] [CTB-Lease Commingling] [PLC-Pool/Lease Commingling]
[PC-Pool Commingling] [OLS - Off-Lease Storage] [OLM-Off-Lease Measurement]
[WFX-Waterflood Expansion] [PMX-Pressure Maintenance Expansion]
[SWD-Salt Water Disposal] [IPl-Injection Pressure Increase]
{EOR-Qualified Enhanced Oil Recovery Certification] [PPR-Positive Production Response]

[1] TYPE OF APPLICATION - Check Those Which Apply for [A]
[A] Location - Spacing Unit - Simultaneous Dedication
[ NSL [] NSP [] SD

Check One Only for [B] or [C]
[B] Commingling - Storage - Measurement
[0 pHC X ctB [] PLC [] PC [] oLs [] OLM

[C] Injection - Disposal - Pressure Increase - Enhanced Oil Recovery
] wrex [ pmx [] swD [] IPI [ ] EOR [] PPR

[D] Other: Specify

2] NOTIFICATION REQUIRED TO: - Check Those Which Apply, or O Does Not Apply
[A] X Working, Royalty or Overriding Royalty Interest Owners

[B] [] Offset Operators, Leaseholders or Surface Owner
[C] [] Application is One Which Requires Published Legal Notice

[D] [] Notification and/or Concurrent Approval by BLM or SLO

U.S. Bureau of Land Management - Commissioner of Public Lands, State Land Office

[E] [] For all of the above, Proof of Notification or Publication is Attached, and/or,
[F1 [] Waivers are Attached

3] SUBMIT ACCURATE AND COMPLETE INFORMATION REQUIRED TO PROCESS THE TYPE
OF APPLICATION INDICATED ABOVE.

[4] CERTIFICATION: I hereby certify that the information submitted with this application for administrative
approval is accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge. I also understand that no action will be taken on this
application until the required information and notifications are submitted to the Division.

Note: Statementm e CO| n individual with managerial and/or supervisory capacity.
Greg Minnery Senior Geologist 13 Dec 2012
Print or Type Name : Signaturev ) Title Date
' / minnery@chevron.cdm

e-mail Address

T2 — 6 &6



Chevron Gre§ Minnery Chevron North America

' Senior Geologist Exploration and Production Company

Midcontinent BU (A Chevron U.S.A. Inc. Division)
e e 800
bt E{ N ?t.vz i~ POt Box, 2100, Houston, TX 77252-2100
. [ A S i N = Ea e
Tel 713-372-2371
: Fax 866-453-5090

-~ 1400.Smith Street, Houston, TX 77002
A {"% minnery@chevron.com
H 4 [ A S I
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Certified Mail

December 12, 2012

Mr. Richard Ezeanyim

Oil Conservation Division
1220 S. St. Francis Drive
Santa Fe, NM 87

ingling, Culebra Bluff South Pool (Code 15011), Eddy Count

(T23S-R28E, Sec 26)

Dear Mr. Ezeanyim,

Chevron Midcontinent, L.P. respectfully requests administrative approval to surface commingle
oil, gas, and water production from the South Culebra Bone Spring Pool through: Chevron's
Pardue Farms Battery and Compressor Station. Wells producing to this battery include the
Chevron Softail AV 26-2H and the Pardue Farms 26-1 (both horizontally drilled in 2012 into the

Avalon zone of the Bone Springs Formation, attached map). These wells are located-in-section~

26, T23S-28E, Eddy County, New Mexico. APDs for each well, which includes surface plats, are
included with this notification.

The purpose of this request will allow greater precision to measure production variations from
each well. Chevron plans to add a test separator between the Softail AV 26-2H and the facility,
and will configure the valves at the production header so that the Pardue Farms 26-1 will always
flow through the existing test separator. This change will enable independent and continuous
metering_of the Pardue Farms 26-1 and Softail AV 26-2H wells. A schematic showing this
configuration is attached, along With tablés that show daily production rates and tubing/casing
pressures to date from these new wells. The Pardue Farms 26-1 is currently shut-in pending

this requested action.

Although the list of Working Interest Owners (WIO) is identical for the two wells, there are slight
differences in the Royalty Interest Owners (RIO). Names of all WIO and RIO for each well is are
included with this request, and all of these owners are being notified of this request and that
each will have 20 days with which to object to the commingling request per NMOCD Rule
19.15.12.10 SURFACE COMMINGLING C. (4) c.

Sincerely,

Gr



Attachments:

Location map

Facility process flow diagram

NMOCD Form C-107-B

NMOCD Admin. Appl. Checklist ' .

Interest Ownership lists with signed Landman verification
Production and pressure data from the Chevron Softail AV 26-2H
Production and pressure data from the Chevron Pardue Farms 26-1
APD for Chevron Softail AV 26-2H

APD for Chevron Pardue Farms 26-1



District | State of New Mexico Form C-107-B

gizsstg‘cf’lelm“ Drive, Hobbs, NM 88240 Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department Revised August 1, 2011

811 S. First St,, Artesia, NM 88210

District I11 : OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION Submit the original
g?sotgg)tlir\z}zos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 1220 S. St Francis Drive application to the Santa Fe
1220 S. St Francis Dr, Santa Fe, NM Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 office with one copy to the
87505 . appropriate District Office.

APPLICATION FOR SURFACE COMMINGLING (DIVERSE OWNERSHIP)

OPERATOR NAME: Chevron Midcontinent, L.P.
OPERATOR ADDRESS: 1400 Smith Street, Houston, Texas 77002
APPLICATION TYPE:

[ Pool Commingling {XJLease Commingling [JPool and Lease Commingling [JOff-Lease Storage and Measurement (Only if not Surface Commingled)
LEASE TYPE: [ Fee X state [] Federal

Is this an Amendment to existing Order? [ ]Yes [ JNo If“Yes”, please include the appropriate Order No.
Have the Bureau of Land Managcment (BLM) and State Land ofﬁce (SLO) been notified in writing of the proposed commingling
CYes [ONo

(A) POOL COMMINGLING
Please attach sheets with the following information

Gravities / BTU of Calculated Gravities / Calculated Value of
(1) Pool Names and Codes Non-Commingled BTU of Commingled Commingled Volumes
Production Production Production

(2)  Are any wells producing at top allowables? [JYes [INo
(3) Has all interest owners been notified by certified mail of the proposed commingling? OYes [ONo.

(4) Measurement type: [ JMetering [] Other (Specify)
(5) Will commingling decrease the value of production? [JYes [JNo If “yes”, describe why commingling should be approved

(B) LEASE COMMINGLING
Please attach sheets with the following information

(1) Pool Name and Code. South Culebra Bone Spring Pool; Code 15011

(2) Is all production from same source of supply? [JYes [No

(3) Has all interest owners been notified by certified mail of the proposed commingling? Kyes [ONo
(4) Measurement type: [ ]Metering [X] Other (Specify) Install 2 test separators

(C) POOL and LEASE COMMINGLING
Please attach sheets with the following information

(1) Complete Sections A and E.

(D) OFF-LEASE STORAGE and MEASUREMENT

Please attached sheets with the following information

(1) Is all production from same source of supply? [JYes [JNo
(2) Include proof of notice to all interest owners.

(E) ADDITIONAL INFORMATION (for all application types)
Please attach sheets with the following information

(1) A schematic diagram of facility, including legal location. :
(2) A plat with lease boundaries showing all well and facility locations. Include lease numbcrs if Federal or State lands are involved.
(3) Lease Names, Lease and Well mbers, and API Numbers.

I hereby certify g 7[0 ati ovc is true and complete to the best of my know]edgc and belief.

SIGNATURE: TITLE:__ Geologist DATE:___ 13 Dec 2012__

TYPE OR PRINT NAME_Greg Minnery ! TELEPHONE NO: 713-372-2371

E-MAIL ADDRESS: minnery@chevron.com
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Chevron ' - Kevin C. Stubbs

Land Representative
New Mexico Asset Development
P.O. Box 2100,

I Houston Texas 77252
Tel: (713) 372-1048
Fax: (866) 593-9105

kevinstubbs@chevron.com

December 12, 2012

Mr. Richard Ezeanyim
Oil Conservation Division
1220 S. St. Francis Drive
Santa Fe, NM 87505

RE: Application for Surface Commingling
Culebra Bluff South Pool (Code 15011)
Township 23 South, Range 28 East
Eddy County, NM

Mr. Ezeanyim:

In connection with the captioned Application for Surface Commingling (“Application”) filed on behalf of
Chevron Midcontinent, L.P. (“Chevron™), I have reviewed the ownership for the Softail AV 26-2H (API#
3001540245) and Pardue Farms AV 26-1H (API# 3001522627) wells and confirm it as correctly shown on the
attached paydecks.

If you have any questions, please contact the undersigned at (713) 372-1048 or kevinstubbs@chevron.com.

Regards,

Kevin C. Stubbs

Enclosure
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NAME
BK EXPLORATION CORPORATION
ERICH F KLEIN JR ESTATE
HAROLD L HENSLEY JR
MERLAND INC
NADEL AND GUSSMAN PERMIAN LLC
NORMA J BARTON
S J MANSFIELD Il
AMELIA FAYE HEATLEY
CARY FAMILY LVG TRST
DEBRA H KUNKEL ROLAND
R F FORT
R F FORT
RONNIE WARD
ALICIA C GONZALES
BARBARA LEE BACKMAN, INC
BELINDA WILLIAMS
BRETT GUITAR WITHERSPOON
CAREN G LUCAS )
CATHERINE GALL PARKER
CELLA B MILAVEC
EARL B AND MARGARET ANN GUITAR REV TRS
GALL FAMILY TRST
GAYLE N NICOLAY REV TRST
GLEN B WILLIAMS
GUITAR GALUSHA LP
GUITAR LAND & CATTLE CO LP
GUY P WITHERSPOON lll
JACK G WOODS JR
JACK G WOODS REV TRST DTD 03/19/07
JAMES CLAY WILLIAMS
JAMES KELLY POLK
JAMES MINOR ALEXANDER
JAMES W & TROYCE WILLIAMS
JERI ALEXANDER LOTT
JOHN G WITHERSPOON JR
JOHN GUITAR Il ESTATE

SOFTAIL AV 26-2H

OWNER INFORMATION

ADDRESS LINE 1

VENTURE 22362

10159 E 11TH STREET SUITE 401

CO-EXECUTRIXES
P O BOX 3580
PO BOX 548

P O BOX96

15 E 5TH ST, STE 3200

POBOX 728

412 SHADOW BEND DR

2600 CCMMARON
P O BOX 456

PO BOX 65043

PO BOX 65043
BOX 303

221 ASHRD

PO BOX 537
13260 W 42ND ST

3833 ARROYO ROAD

PO BOX 1485

3721 PALLOS VERDAS DR
119 TIERRA DEL SOL LOOP

PO BOX 748

3721 PALLOS VERDAS DR

5528 TAHOE LN
3166 COLINERD
PO BOX 1438

PO BOX 2213

P O BOX 100403
PO BOX 341342
POBOX 1159
743 N OAK ST -
12 AUGUSTA
BOX 58

7985 HIGHWAY 38
5005 91ST ST

7404 LEMONWOOD
10 WOODHAVEN CIRCLE

1of2

ADDRESS LINE 2

aTy
TULSA
NECHES
MIDLAND
CARLSBAD
TULSA
HOBBS
RICHARDSON

MIDLAND
GARDENDALE
LUBBOCK
LUBBOCK

IRAAN

LOVING

COLBERT

ODESSA

FORT WORTH
SANTA ROSA BEACH
DALLAS

BELEN

ABILENE

DALLAS

FAIRWAY
MOUNTAIN GROVE
ABILENE

ABILENE

FT WORTH

AUSTIN

ABILENE

KERMIT

ABILENE

ABILENE
MOUNTAIN GROVE
LUBBOCK

FORT WORTH
ABILENE

STATE
RESIDENCE
CODE
OK
™
TX-
NM
OK
NM
X
TX
X
™
™
X
X
NM
WA
TX
TX
FL
X
NM
™
™
KS
MO
>
X
>
™
99
X
X
X
MO
X
X
X

ZIP CODE

74128

75779

79702
88221-0548
74103
88241-0000 -
75081

79705
79758
79464
79464
79744
88256
99005
79764
76109
32459
75229
87002
79604
75229
66205
65711
79604
79604
76185
78734
79604
79745-1412
79605
79604
65711
79424
76133
79605
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NAME
KELLY WOODS LEACH
LAURA JEAN HOFER ADM TRST
LAURA K MCKITTRICK
LESLIE DAVID GUITAR
LINDA SUE WILLIAMS
LINVILLE DOUGLAS WILLIAMS
LOVELLA KILMAN
MARGARET L FATE
MARTHA JANE RHODES
MARTHA STRIBLING
MELISSA WILLIAMS
PARDUE LIMITED COMPANY
PRESSLEY H GUITAR

‘REPPS B GUITAR JR

RUTH ANN POLK CAUDLE

RUTH GUITAR MURCHISON TRST
STEPHEN FRANK WILLIAMS JR
TERRY WILLIAMS

VIRGINIA NEVILL HOFF MGMT TRST
WENDE WITHERSPOON MORGAN
WHITTEN GUITAR WITHERSPOON
WILLIAMS LVG TRST

CHEVRON MIDCONTINENT, L.P.
DEBRA H KUNKEL ROLAND

DLTCO

FAITH OIL CO LP

GEORGE W ZAHN

JOANNE BRINGHAM

PARDUE LIMITED COMPANY

REYNOLDS NATURAL RESOURCES LP -

ROY G BARTON JR
YATES PETROLEUM CO

SOFTAIL AV 26-2H
VENTURE 22362
OWNER INFORMATION

ADDRESS LINE 1
512 GREATVIEW CIR
11248 S TURNER AVE -
1718 NW 10TH ST
POBOX2228
33764 LA HWY 116
1129 N OMAHA ST
8425 JAMES AVE NE -
615 WINDMILL RANCH RD
PO BOX 58
520 RANCHITOS NW
48073 E LARRABEE ST
P O BOX 2018
P O BOX 5383
P O BOX 7252
5615 PRESTON FAIRWAYS
PO BOX 712
4927 HWY 5
13282 W 42ND STREET
2601 LAKEWOOD CIR
1720 SOUTHWICKE
7524 PEAR TREE LN
PO BOX 122
PO BOX 4791
P O BOX 456
PO BOX 2641
PO BOX 2213
701 ROYCE DR
1201 SNOWDEN FARM COVE
L 5.BOX 2013 ’ .
420 THROCKMORTON STE 630
1919 NORTH TURNER
105 S FOURTH ST

ADDRESS LINE 2

zof2

ary -
BIRMiNGHAM
ONTARIO

BLUE SPRINGS
BROWNWOOD
DENHAM SPRINGS
MESA -
ALBUQUERQUE
ENCINITAS
ABILENE
ALBUQUERQUE
EDWALL
CARLSBAD
ABILENE
ABILENE

DALLAS

RED BLUFF
HARTVILLE
ODESSA
TUSCALOOSA
FLOWER MOUND
FORTH WORTH
FARMERSVILLE
HOUSTON
GARDENDALE
MIDLAND
ABILENE

EULESS
COLLIERVILLE
CARLSBAD

~ FORT WORTH

HOBBS
ARTESIA

STATE
RESIDENCE
CODE
AL
CA
MO
TX
LA
AR
NM
CA
X
NM
WA
NM
X
X
X
CA
MO
TX
At
™
X
™
™
X
X
X
X
TN
NM
X
NM
X

ZIP CODE

.35226-2320

91761
64015
76804
70726
85205
87111-3222
92024
79604
87114
99008
88221
79608-5383
79608
75252
96080-0712
65667
79764
35405
75022
76133
75442
77210-4791
79758
79702
79604
76040
38017
88221
76102-3723
88240-2712
88210
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NAME

"BK EXPLORATION CORPORATION -

ERICH F KLEIN JR ESTATE
HAROLD L HENSLEY JR
MERLAND INC

NADEL AND GUSSMAN PERMIAN LLC
NORMA ) BARTON

S J MANSFIELD il

AMELIA FAYE HEATLEY

CARY FAMILY LVG TRST

DEBRA H KUNKEL ROLAND

R F FORT

RONNIE WARD

BARBARA LEE BACKMAN, INC
BRETT GUITAR WITHERSPOON .
CAREN G LUCAS

CATHERINE GALL PARKER

EARL B AND MARGARET ANN GUITAR REV TRS
GALL FAMILY TRST

GAYLE N NICOLAY REV TRST
GUITAR GALUSHA LP

GUITAR LAND & CATTLE CO LP
GUY P WITHERSPOON lil

JACK G WOODS IR

JACK G WOODS REV TRST DTD 03/19/07
JAMES KELLY POLK

JAMES MINOR ALEXANDER

JERI ALEXANDER LOTT

JOHN G WITHERSPOON JR

JOHN GUITAR Il ESTATE

KELLY WOQDS LEACH

LAURA JEAN HOFER ADM TRST
LESLIE DAVID GUITAR

MARTHA JANE RHODES

PARDUE FARMS 26-1H
VENTURE 22358
OWNER INFORMATION

ADDRESS LINE 1
10159 E 11TH STREET SUITE 401
CO-EXECUTRIXES
P O BOX 3580
PO BOX 548
15 E STH ST, STE 3200
PO BOX 728
412 SHADOW BEND DR

ADDRESS LINE 2

P O BOX 96

2600 CIMMARON

P O BOX 456

PO BOX 65043

BOX 303

PO BOX 537

3833 ARROYO ROAD

PO BOX 1485

3721 PALLOS VERDAS DR
PO BOX 748

3721 PALLOS VERDAS DR
5528 TAHOE LN

PO BOX 1438

PO BOX 2213

P O BOX 100403

PO BOX 341342

PO BOX 1159

12 AUGUSTA

BOX 58

5005 91ST ST

7404 LEMONWOOD

i0 WOODHAVEN CIRCLE
312 GREATVIEW CIR
11248 STURNER AVE

P O BOX 2228

PO BOX 58

lof2

Ty
TULSA
NECHES
MIDLAND
CARLSBAD
TULSA
HOBBS
RICHARDSON

MIDLAND
GARDENDALE

. LUBBOCK

IRAAN
COLBERT
FORT WORTH
SANTA ROSA BEACH
DALLAS
ABILENE
DALLAS
FAIRWAY
ABILENE
ABILENE

FT WORTH
AUSTIN
ABILENE
ABILENE
ABILENE
LUBBOCK
FORT WORTH
ABILENE
BIRMINGHAM
ONTARIO
BROWNWOOD
ABILENE

STATE
RESIDENCE
CODE
OK
X
TX
NM
OK
NM
TX
X
X
X
TX
TX
WA
TX
FL
TX
TX
TX
KS
X
>
X
X
99
TX
TX
X
TX
TX
AL
CA
TX
TX

ZIP CODE
74128
75779
79702
88221-0548
74103
88241-0000
75081

79705
79758
79464
79744
99005
76109
32459
75229
79604
75229
66205
79604

. 79604

76185
78734
79604
79605
79604
79424
76133
79605
35226-2320
91761
76804
79604
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NAME
PARDUE LIMITED COMPANY
PRESSLEY H GUITAR
REPPS B GUITAR JR
RUTH ANN POLK CAUDLE
RUTH GUITAR MURCHISON TRST
VIRGINIA NEVILL HOFF MGMT TRST
WENDE WITHERSPOON MORGAN
WHITTEN GUITAR WITHERSPOON
CHEVRON MIDCONTINENT, L.P.
DEBRA H KUNKEL ROLAND
DLTCO
FAITH OIL CO LP
GEORGE W ZAHN
JOANNE BRINGHAM
PARDUE LIMITED COMPANY
REYNOLDS NATURAL RESOURCES LP
ROY G BARTON JR
YATES PETROLEUM CO

PARDUE FARMS 26-1H
VENTURE 22358
OWNER INFORMATION

ADDRESS LINE 1 - ADDRESS LINE 2

"~ POBOX 2018

P O BOX 5383

PO BOX 7252

5615 PRESTON FAIRWAYS
POBOX712 * .

2601 LAKEWOOD CIR

1720 SOUTHWICKE

7524 PEAR TREE LN

PO BOX 4791

P O BOX 456

PO BOX 2641

PO BOX 2213

701 ROYCE DR

1201 SNOWDEN FARM COVE
P O BOX 2018

420 THROCKMORTON STE 630
1919 NORTH TURNER

105 S FOURTH ST

20f2

Ty
CARLSBAD
ABILENE
ABILENE
DALLAS
RED BLUFF
TUSCALOOSA
FLOWER MOUND
FORTH WORTH
HOUSTON
GARDENDALE
MIDLAND
ABILENE
EULESS
COLLIERVILLE
CARLSBAD
FORT WORTH
HOBBS
ARTESIA

STATE
RESIDENCE
CODE
NM
TX
X
TX
CA
AL
TX
X
kR
X
X
X
X
TN
NM
X
NM
TX

ZIP CODE
88221
79608-5383
79608
75252
96080-0712
35405
75022
76133
77210-4791
79758
79702
79604
76040
38017
88221
76102-3723
88240-2712
88210



Softail AV 26-2H Production data

Date

9/27/2012
9/28/2012
9/29/2012
9/30/2012
10/1/2012
10/2/2012
10/3/2012
10/4/2012
10/5/2012
10/6/2012
10/7/2012
10/8/2012
10/9/2012
10/10/2012
10/11/2012
10/12/2012
10/13/2012
10/14/2012
10/15/2012
10/16/2012
10/17/2012
10/18/2012
10/19/2012
10/20/2012
10/21/2012
10/22/2012

10/23/2012
10/24/2012
10/25/2012
10/26/2012
10/27/2012
10/28/2012
10/29/2012
10/30/2012
10/31/2012
11/1/2012
11/2/2012
11/3/2012
11/4/2012
11/5/2012
11/6/2012
11/7/2012
11/8/2012

) [LWTR (bbls)| % LWR | Thg (psi) | Csg (psi)
b 99493 0.9% NA 250
98360 2.0% NA 140
97420 2.9% NA 110
96540 3.8% NA 90
95461 4.9% NA 340
94100 6.2% NA 130
92882 7.4% NA 100
92882 7.4% NA 100
92882 7.4% NA 750
91814 8.5% NA 250
89423 10.9% NA 150
87178 13.1% NA 50
85427 14.9% NA 360
85008 15.3% NA 0
85008 15.3% NA 0
83917 16.4% 30 0
81773 18.5% 0 0
81773 18.5% 0 0
81773 18.5% 0 0
81773 18.5% 0 0
81773 18.5% 0 0
81773 18.5% 0 0
81773 18.5% 0 0
81773 18.5% 0 0
81773 18.5% 0 0
81773 18.5% 0 0
81773 18.5% 0 0
81773 18.5% 0 0
81773 18.5% 0 0
81773 18.5% 0 0
81773 18.5% 0 0
81773 18.5% 0 0
81773 18.5% 0 0
81773 18.5% 0 0
81773 18.5% 0 0
81773 18.5% 0 0
81773 18.5% 0 0
81773 18.5% 0 0
81773 18.5% 0 0
81773 18.5% 0 0
81773 18.5% 0 0
81773 18.5% 0 0
81773 18.5% 0 0




11/9/2012 81773 18.5% 0 0
11/10/2012 81773 18.5% 0 0
11/11/2012 81773 18.5% 0 0
11/12/2012 81773 18.5% 0 0
11/13/2012 81773 18.5% 0 0
11/14/2012 81773 18.5% 0 0
11/15/2012 81773 18.5% 400 800
11/16/2012 81073 19.2% 1120 900
11/17/2012 80573 19.7% 1520 860
11/18/2012 79641 20.6% 1250 860
11/19/2012 78941 21.3% 1700 900
11/20/2012 78441 21.8% 1250 850
11/21/2012 78019 22.3% 1220 840
11/22/2012 77651 22.6% 1200 850
11/23/2012 77565 22.7% 1200 800
11/24/2012 77157 23.1% 1225 800
11/25/2012 76677 23.6% 1200 825
11/26/2012 76043 24.2% 1340 860
11/27/2012 75692 24.6% 1180 860
11/28/2012 75585 24.7% 1200 860
11/29/2012 75376 24.9% 1245 885
11/30/2012 75177 25.1% 1200 930

12/1/2012 74964 25.3% 1175 900

12/2/2012 74743 25.5% 1170 900

12/3/2012 74368 25.9% 1200 900

12/4/2012 73921 26.3% 1100 860

12/5/2012 73564 26.7% 920 825

12/6/2012 73233 27.0% 1040 825

12/7/2012 72798 27.5% 1000 840

12/8/2012 72356 27.9% 950 830

12/9/2012 72166 28.1% 1400 800
12/10/2012 72166 28.1% 1400 750

[ 12/11/2012 72166 28.1% 1400 750




Pardue Farms 26-1 Production data

Date
10/11/2012
10/12/2012
10/13/2012
10/14/2012
10/15/2012
10/16/2012
10/17/2012
10/18/2012
10/19/2012
10/20/2012
10/21/2012
10/22/2012
10/23/2012

10/24/2012
10/25/2012
10/26/2012
10/27/2012
10/28/2012
10/29/2012
10/30/2012
10/31/2012
11/1/2012
11/2/2012
11/3/2012
11/4/2012
11/5/2012

11/6/2012

11/7/2012

11/8/2012

11/9/2012
11/10/2012
11/11/2012
11/12/2012
11/13/2012
11/14/2012
11/15/2012
11/16/2012
11/17/2012
11/18/2012
11/19/2012
11/20/2012
11/21/2012
11/22/2012

LWTR (bbls) | % LWR | Thg (psi) | Csg (psi)
72247 0.7% NA 400
71207 2.1% NA 180
70011 3.8% NA 220
69435 4.6% NA 1150
68403 6.0% NA 590
67246 7.6% NA 1020
66531 8.6% NA 1450
66531 8.6% NA 0
66531 8.6% NA 0
66531 8.6% NA 0
66531 8.6% NA 0
66531 8.6% NA 0
66531 8.6% NA 0
66531 8.6% NA 0
66531 8.6% NA 0
66531 8.6% NA 0
66531 8.6% NA 0
66531 8.6% NA 0
66531 8.6% NA 0
66531 8.6% NA 0
66531 8.6% NA 0
66531 8.6% NA 0
66531 8.6% NA 0
66531 8.6% NA 0
66531 8.6% NA 0
66531 8.6% NA 0
66531 8.6% NA 0
66531 8.6% NA 0
66531 8.6% NA 0
66531 8.6% NA 0

4 66531 8.6% NA 0
66531 8.6% NA 0

A 66531 8.6% NA 0

05 66531 8.6% NA 0
66531 8.6% NA 0
66531 8.6% 300 725
¥ 65831 9.5% 1000 1200
e 65331 10.2% 1600 1560
T 65331 10.2% 1650 1600
B 65331 10.2% | 1650 1600
e 65331 10.2% 1650 1600
e 65331 10.2% 1650 1600
65331 10.2% 1650 1600




11/23/2012
11/24/2012
11/25/2012
11/26/2012
11/27/2012
11/28/2012
11/29/2012
11/30/2012

12/1/2012
12/2/2012
12/3/2012
12/4/2012
12/5/2012
12/6/2012
12/5/2012
12/6/2012
12/7/2012
12/8/2012
12/9/2012
12/10/2012
12/11/2012

>

65331 10.2% 1650 1600
65331 10.2% 1650 1600
65331 10.2% 1650 1600
64381 11.5% 1020 1100
64106 11.9% 1160 1240
63885 12.2% 1150 1220
63451 12.8% 1125 1200
63037 13.4% 1100 1150
62596 14.0% 1080 1145
62139 14.6% 1060 1130
62014 14.8% 1300 1245
62014 14.8% 1425 1350
62014 14.8% 1480 1380
62014 14.8% 1480 1140
62014 14.8% 1480 1380
62014 14.8% 1480 1140
62014 14.8% 1480 1150
62014 14.8% 1480 1100
62014 14.8% 1480 1100
62014 14.8% 1480 1100
62014 14.8% 1480 1100




pustriet 111

1300 REio Bravoy Fd, Aztae, WM 87310
Phone{(345} 333-0178 Fax:{303) 334-817¢
District IV

1220 5. 8t Feancis Dy, Senta Fe, NM 87363
Dhona:(50:3) 476-3470 Fax(303) 476-3482

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL, RE-

1220 S. St Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, NM 875058

ENTER. DEEPEN, PLUGBACK, OR ADD A ZONE

1. Operater Mama and Addeere 2. GGRID Nuser
CHEVRON U S AINC 4323
Attr: Sandy Stedman-Dantel T
Houston, TX 77232 3 AP Nuame
3001540245
4. Proparty Cods 3. Propxty Nams 6. Wall No.
39196 SOFTAIL AV 26 002H
7. Surface Location
UL - Lot Sactien Tewnship Rangs Lotlda | Faxd From N/S Lina Faxt From E/W Lina Co'.mt};
N 26 238 28E N 330 S 1980 W EDDY
8. Pool Information
ICULEBRA BLUFF.BONE SPRING, SOUTH | 15011

Additional W ell Information

€. Werk Typ2 10, Wall Tyos

11. CadlaRotary

12, Laass Tygs 13, Ground Lavsl Elsvation

N

New Well QIL Private 3018
14 Mduliiple 13. Propassd Depth 1§. Fermation 17. Contracter 18. Sgud Das

11000 Bone Spring
Diepth to Grosad watsr Distance For naareat Sash watsr well Distance to nearsst suedos wiler
19. Proposed Casing and Cement Program
Type | Hole3Size Casing Type Casing Weight/ft Setting Depth Sacks of Cement Estimated TOC
Surf 175 13375 48 350 5135
Intl 1223 9,625 40 3000 827
Prod 8.13 3.5 25 11000 2064

Casing/Cement Program: Additional Comments

(GasStop, 14 4ppe. ! 24vield,

133/8" LEAD 130 SX ExtendaCem C 4%Gel2%Cacl,13.3ppg, 175 yield Tail: 333 sx premiuvm Plus 2%Cacl, 14.8ppg,1.35 vield, 9
5/8" Lead 604 sx Econocem-HLC,6%gel0.125 1bs/sk Poly Flake, 13.5ppg,1.78 yield, Tail:223 sx HalCem-C.14.8ppg.1 .54 vield 5 172"
L.2ad 514 sx EconoCem-HLH 0.3%CFR-3.5%salt,5 Ib/sk Kol0.13 Ibfsk PhenoSeal 12.7ppg 2 vield. Tail-150 sx VersaCem 0.4%

470

Proposed Blowout Prevention Program

Type Working Prassure Test Prassure Manufacturer
Annular 5000 - 3300

Blind 30600 35300

Pipe 5000 3500

I haraby contify that the inXormation piven rbove i3 true and complats o tha bayy
of my knowladze xud telis

I further certifv that the drilling pit will be constructed according to
NMOCD guidelines L a general permit D, or an (attached) alternative
OCD-approved plan )

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

Approved By: Randy Dade

Printed Namea: Electronically filed by Denise Pinkerton

Title: District Supervisor

Title: Regulatory Specialist

Approved Date: 3/8,2012 | Expiration Date: 5/8/2014

Email Address: leake)d@chevron.com

Date: 5/1/2012 - | Phone: 432-687-7375

Conditions of Approval Attached




Distnct £14

1840 Rio Brazes B, Azise, NM 87410 1220 S. St Francis Dr.
Phone(305) 334-178 Fuu(303) 3346170 _
District IV Santa Fe, NM 87505
122¢ 5, 5t Francis Dr,, Santz Fe N 87585
Dhene(305) 476-3970 Fax:(505) 476-3462
WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT
1. API Numhar 2. Peol Coda 3. Pool Namsa
30.015-40245 15011 CULEBRA BLUFF:BONE SPRING, SOUTH
4, Propenty Codz . 5. Property Name 4, Wil Mo,
39196 SOFTAIL AV 26 GI2H
7. GGRID No. §. Operator Nama @ Elavation
4523 CHEVRONU § AINC 3018

10. Surface Location

UL-Let | Saction | Towmship | Range Lotldn | FastFrom | NS Line FestFrom | E/W Line Couaty
N - 26 238 288 | 330 5 1930 W EDDY

11. Bottom Hoele Location If Different From Surface

UL-Let | Sactien Townthin Rangs Lot Idnt Faxt Fromt N/S Line Fast From EMW Line Ceouaty
C 26 238 28E c 51 N 1620 w EDDY
12, Deadiczoad Acrss 13, Jeint o InSl 13. Consolidation Coda 15, Qzder No.

180.00

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN
CONSOLIDATED OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
1 hereby ceriify thet the informaion contained herein is
frus and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief
and that this organization either owrs a working inierest
or unleased mineral inferest in the land including the
propased botiom hole location(s) or has a right to drill
thiz well af this location pursuant fo a confroti with an
owner of such a mineral or working inderesi, or o a
voluniary pooling agreement or a compulsory pooling
order hereiofore entered by the division

E-Signed By: Denise Pinkerton
Titla: Regulatory Specialist
Date: 5/1/2012

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
1 hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat
was plofied from field notes of aciual surveys mack by
me or under my supervision, and that the same is frue
and correct to the best of my belief

Surveyed By: RONALD EIDSON
Date of Survey: 4372012
Certificate Number: 3239




API:

30-015-40245

Created
By

Comment

Comment
Date

DPRINKERTCN

PLAT WILL BE MAILED [N TODAY ALONG WITH C-144 N3L 1S BEING SOUGHT
THROUGH SANTA FE.

50162012

SSHAPARLD

Land p/P

5/472012




APIL: 30-013-40245

: Condition
Reviewer
CSHAPARD ‘Will require administrstive order for non-stendard locstion
Onoe the well is spud. to prevent ground water contamination theough whele or partisl oonduils fram the
CSHAPARD surfsce, the operator shall diill without interruption thrcugh the fresh watsr zone orf zones snd shall
immedistely set in cement the water protection string




5
Dustnce 1

1625 N French Dr, Hobbs, NM 88240
Phone (575)393-6161 Fax (575)393-0720
Distnet {1

811 S First St, Artesia, NM 882{0

Phone (575) 748-1283 Fax (575) 848-9720
Dustoet 1}

1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410
Phone (505)334-6178 Fax (505) 334-6170
Distnet iV

1220 S St Francis Dr, Santa Fe, NM 87505
Phone (505) 476-3460 Fax' (505) 476-3462

State of New Mexico

Energy Minerals and Natural Resource

Oil Conservation Division
1220 South St. Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, NM 87505

Form C-101
Revised August 1, 2011

Pernut

S,

RECEIVED ]
APR 13 2012 ;

NMOCD arTre:: |

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL, RE-ENTER, DEEPEN, PLUGBACK, OR ADD A ZONE

" Operator Name and Address ‘ OGRH?‘I:Iumber
. 4

CHEVRON MIDCONTINENT, L P
15 SMITH RCAD
MIDLAND, TEXAS 79705 ~ API Number

. 30-015-22627

“ Property Code * Property Name T Well No
302786 | PARDUE FARMS 26 1
7 .
Surface Location
UL - Lot Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from N/S Line Feet From E/W Line County
E 26 23-8 28-E 1980 NORTH 660 WEST EDDY
® Pool Information
l CULEBRA BLUFF, BONE SPRING, SOUTH 15011 . l
Additional Well Information
® Wark Type ! '° Well Type ! Cable/Rotary ' Lease Type * Ground Level Elevation
e ane ° P 205 |
14 Muluple 3 Proposed Depth 16 Formation 7 Contractor 18 Spud Date
NO 9321’ MD BONE SPRING
Depth to Ground water { Distance from nearest fresh water well Distance to nearest surface water
19 .
-~ Proposed Casing and Cement Program
Type Hole Size Casing Size Casing Weight/ft Setting Depth Sacks of Cement Esttmated TOC
PROD R 157 5157 23# 9321’ 1135 SX S000°
Casing/Cement Program: Additional Comments
Slurry:VersaCem-H+0.125 Ib/sk Poly Flake,+3 Ib/sk Kol Seal, 0.5%Halad,0.1%HR-601,0.3%CFR, 14.5ppg,1.23 yield
Proposed Blowout Prevention Program
Type Working Pressure Test Pressure Manufacturer
Annular S000# 3500#
Double Ram
100004 £0004

I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best
of my knowledge and belief

1 further certify that the drilling pit will be constructed according to
NMOCD guidelines B4, a general permi or an (attached) alternative
OCD-approved plan [, ’

=

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

Approved By.

[N

Printed name DENISE PINKERTON

Title

7 e
ABLocrsT

£ Vi

Title: REGULATORY SPECIALIST

E-mail Address: leakejd@chevron.com

Approved Date: \;{ //é /ZOQ 2| Expiration Date 4 // é éﬂ /Y
— /1 e

Date 04-12-2012 Phone. 432-687-7375

Conditions of Approval Attached




Horizontal Re-entry For Pardue Farms 26-1

PROPOSED BHL: 510’ FSL, & 810" FWL, Section 26, T23S, R28E, UL: M, Eddy Co, NM
PROPOSED TOP OF WINDOW: 5911’ -
PROPOSED BOTTOM WINDOW: 5941’

PROPOSED KICK OFF POINT: 5941’

LENGTH OF LATERAL: 2261’

TARGET: 6280’ (top of Bone Spring formation)

PROPOSED DEPTH: 9321’ MD & 6611’ TVD

PROPOSED FIELD & POOL: Culebra Bluff: Bone Spring, South



Distogt 1

1625 N French Dr, Hobbs, NM §8240
Phone (575)393-6161 Fax (575) 393-0720
Distoct 1l

811'S Fust St, Artesia, NM 88210

Phone (575) 748-1283 Fax (575) 848-9720
Distnet 1

1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410
Phone (505) 334-6178 Fax (505) 334-6170
Distnet IV

1220 § St Francis Dr, Santa Fe, NM 87505
Phone (505) 476-3460 Fax (505) 476-3462

State of New Mexico

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resounce%ﬂepartménf E-D
OIL CONSERVATION DI SION

1220 South St. Francis Dt.
Santa Fe, NM 87505

N

N\
ocP

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

Form C-102

Revised August 1, 2011

Submit one copy to appropriate

District Office

ARTES'AAR) AMENDED REPORT

' API Number
30-015-22627

2 Pool Code
15011

3 Pool Name

CULEBRA BLUFF; BONE SPRING, SOUTH

* Property Code

301781

* Property Name
PARDUE FARMS 26

§ Well Number

510 SOUTH

TOGRID No. 8 Operator Name ? Elevation
141333 CHEVRON MIDCONTINENT, L.P.
» Surface Location
UL or lot no. Section | Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
E 26 23-S 28-E 1980 NORTH 660 WEST EDDY
+ Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot no. Section | Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
M 26 23-8 28-E 8i¢ WEST EDDY

"2 Dedicated Acres | Joint or Infill

(2D

" Consolidation Code

'S Order No.

No allowable will be assigned to this completion untll all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the

division.

"OPERATOR CERTIFICATION

1 hereby certify ihat the mformation contanted herens is true and campllete
10 the best of my kawowledge and belief, and that this ergamzanon either
owits a working inierest or unleased mineral miterest i the land ncluding
the proposed hottom hole location or has a right 1o drill this well at this
{ocation pursueit (o a contract with an owner of such a mmneral or worlang

nueres, or 10 a voluntary pooling agreement or a compulisory poolng

dhy the diviaton
S B i

04-12-2012
& S@ﬁu‘e S Date
DENISE PINKERTON __ REGULATORY SPECIALIST
Printed Name
leakejd@chevron com
E-mail Address

sSURVEYOR CERTIFICATION

1 hereby certify that the well location shown on this
plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys
made by me or under my supervision, and that the

same 1s true and correct to the best of my belief

Date of Survey

Signature and Seal of Professtonal Surveyor

Certsficate Number
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':;ﬁ’:":l gy T nwmpm_jf; Dls:rh.'i_ . Stare of New hk‘}:l{w _
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t)lzlﬂ,\ii - AROR IzeALTH
B Kor T acs Iul t;%m, L ‘haln
ﬂu’lkd.ﬁ_'ﬂ A‘u \.4!.& YO
!""G S5 Feances e, Sema l-s “\V

23¢5

AOHL CONSERVAT JON LY Ibl()’\’
1220 South St Frontis Dr. ‘
Santa Fe, NR37503

CWELL API ‘«‘J o

Foem C-T03-

# vl Aegeed 1M

3G 1S-22627

:() Hl.lk(hi R Cras | "n‘: o

3, Andicale Tvpc of, il.uac )
srari [ FRE [

r . SUKDRY NOYICES AND REPORTS ON' WELL S

TR ND IS 1y FUHM QA IWW«J&.*\LS.“‘&ﬂRELI K L (V) UlaU‘l: OR l‘Uf?' faly IU A
CREFCRERT 4!)LA‘~UI$’ U“ 'f'l‘l"u,r\lécs:l FJR[H:«%IT‘HQK)«‘(‘ Uﬁjl&’ﬁ?b&zi‘l

| PROETSALNS o ’ : .

1. Tyze uf Well: O Welt (] Gas Wl )

“f. Wl Nwber |

1. Lu s Name or Unil \;'rurlem Nime
PM{DUI FARMS 26 A

T Name of Cipersur
UH VRON MIDCONTIRE M‘ Le
. Addrest of Crperacor

15 S"AITH R(\*\D, Mibi AR, TEXAS. TWOY

- . .- v

9. OGRID 211333

W ol ﬂ:';iflk u;-'\\';'ld( W

PO PR

T}L BLWRA\ICH MORR()W GAS

& le Luu:! fon
Unie Létter
Sedtion i~

1950 t;c from the WORTH Tiueand ORI f:«m.(ln Wi“ﬂ"%mc
Township  23-§ Rdm v - hﬁ i‘\‘i

1 Elevation ¥Show whether TR-BXEB, RT. GR, ere.g

Caounty EDY

12. Check Apprapriale Rox to Indicaté Nature af Natice, Report ar Oiher Data

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: momw SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF:
PERFERM REMEDIAL WORK [ PLUG AND ABANDON 5 ;ﬁEMEDIAL WICRE - T3 ALTERINGCASING: .

TEMPORARILY ARANDOR. [ CHANGE PoANS D | COMMENCE DRIL UNGOPNS.[d FANDA 1
PULL CRALYER CASING £l MULTIPLE COMPL ] cksnmsf-;:t\s&m JCB. [
DOV/NHOLE-COMMINGLE [ ’

OTHER; PRER WORK FOR RE-ENFRY (TR e

13, Descrios rlrf-puwcl MLc!mpw!uB aperatiohs. (Cloarly stite o) pt.mneri delzils, and zive Mrtmcm dates, lm‘udms‘ cstimage j date
i stagtirgs dny pretesed work), SEE RULE 19.35.° H MMAC, For Mu!nplx. chmph:nm 5. ,\n.xeh welllmxu gyl of-
prepused vonpletion o recenpheticn
CHP ‘r'l((JN MDY TENTS ‘l L INTENDSTO MG THIL NMORROTW R ‘wFRV[MI{ IN PRIPARATION FOB Rl CENFRY TG
THLAVKLON PL. EASE FEND ATTACHED. THE WELLBDRE DML:RA\{S ANDC-143 INEQRMATION.

THI INTENOED PROCEDL RE S AQ F I"JLL{)V.-::
M. Rifi W\.h NS k] TN B[]'i’ ’
Rdwm p.ncker POH W2 787 by & 0 -01¥ 100! J;\ pkr. L%
TIH & by, & nhe k& yel Vg 1A Tesi B 5787 cyjt e300 pai.
MR mr'clme :
TJH wICHEL. Log ?UOO surfice.
THE W CIBP & ves o 42, 35() fue rio more than ;Lz{l ubove top pu't‘} Dueryp baat 34" ar 25 sx cmiL;
TIRWGCITP & st iy 12,0000 Duwp Bail 35" or 25 3x ume
THH WeCIBP & sec n_@ 1410 Trump bail 35 ar 2573% cn.
TIH WACIBP & set @ 1,195 Dump bail 35° or 25 sk en
TIH WC IE’P&‘ SeCAR PLOLA Dwnp bail 35° Gr 23 x conl,
TR & jet i ‘),S-SS Damp: tmnl "lﬂ ars 5% el
TIH WCIRP & S0 S MJN'I Test CIBP 16 500 ;m
Rig dow,
NDYEOP NL WL RDMO

RECEIVED
« e EB.28 012
} Rig Release Bate: f | NIAOCD ‘“?H‘TESJ‘A‘

§pwd Shates 1

b hereby: certify Gy the infénmaljon abpve i mcam complete fr the best of my: knawlodge aad b lief,
&sc,m’ruktﬁ B gl Pk sz’a“ 2, CTITLE REGUUATORY SPECIALIST

ERTON Eemail address: Q*HQ__JJM whcv‘t\ﬂuuﬁl
TILE, mrr %4

DATE: 02-2820 l"

lvgn,rq' print, nmr-! [k NI‘\J {
APRROVED BY: 2

Conditicos of Approsat (if snyy;

PHONE. 43?4;5 7375
AT a,;@@.t




